
EPA Region 8 Certified Drinking Water Laboratories in Wyoming 
*Note that EPA Region 8 accepts reciprocal certification for laboratories certified in other states. Contact R8 for any analytical needs not covered in this list*

Current as of March 2024
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Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities           
1821 Happy Jack Road                                                         
Cheyenne, WY 82009

Kaytlin Marrill
Ph. (307) 635-7693
kmarrill@cheyennebopu.org

12/31/2024 D  D

Onsite audit 
scheduled April 

2024

6/30/2024 Fl X    X X X X X X X X X
Metals removed 
from scope 2023
Fl: Fluoride only

10/31/2024

D 
C

D 
C X

Energy Laboratories Inc  
400 W. Boxelder Rd. 
Gillette WY 82718                                

Julie Weiz            
307-686 7175                 
FAX 307 682-4625
jweisz@energylab.com 12/31/2026 D  D

Lincoln Water Quality Lab      
416 Washington St  
PO Box 310
Afton WY 83110-0310

Ron Bassett
Ph 307-887-9363
ronaldbassett@aftonwyoming.gov 10/13/2024 D  D  

Onsite audit 
scheduled June 

2024

National Park Service                      
Mammoth Water Quality Control 
Lab 
PO Box 168
Mammoth Hot Springs WY 82190

Jason Murphy            
Ph 406-640-0035 
jason_murphy@nps.gov

12/31/2025
D
C

D
C

Pace Analytical Services LLC WY
(formerly Intermountain Lab)
1673 Terra Avenue
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801

Amy Eady
Ph 307-461-4976   
amy.eady@pacelabs.com

12/31/2026 X X X X
D 
C

D 
C X X

Radiochemistry 
Removed from 
scope in 2024

Sage West Health - Lander 
(formerly Lander Regional 
Hospital)
1320 Bishop Randall Dr 
Lander WY 82520

Susan Edralin              
Ph 307-335-6354      
Susan.Edralin@scionhealth.com

12/31/2026 D  D
Provisional until 

approved CA

Sweetwater County Health 
Department
333 Broadway Suite 010
Rock Springs  WY 82901

Sara Geffre
PH 307-872-3930        
geffres@sweet.wy.us 12/31/2026

D
C  

D
C

Teton County Water Laboratory 
460 East Pearl St                               
Jackson WY 83001

Sara Budge 
Ph 307-732-8463         
sara.budge@wyo.gov 6/30/2025 D  D X

Town of Pinedale Microbiology Lab
69 Pinedale South Road
PO Box 709
Pinedale WY  82941

Spencer Hartman
Ph 307-367-2348
spencerhartman@townofpinedale.
us 4/8/2025

D
C C

D
C

Wyoming Dept of Agriculture            
Analytical Services Laboratory
1174 Snowy Ridge Road 
Laramie WY 82070

Teresa Jarvis
Ph 307-742-2984       
FAX 307-742-2156
teresa.jarvis@wyo.gov 6/30/2024 X Fl X X

D
C D X

Onsite audit 
scheduled June 

2024                          
Fl: Fluoride only

Wyoming Public Health Lab    
208 S. College Drive 
Cheyenne, WY  82009

Joseph Reed
Ph 307-777-6066            
joseph.reed@wyo.gov 12/31/2026 D  D

For questions or amendments to this list, please contact Melissa Beedle at (303) 462-9482 or Marcie Tidd at (303) 462-9476 or email R8LabCert@epa.gov

Microbiology:
D = Detect (certified for qualitative method(s))
C = Count (certified for quantitative method(s))

NOTES

PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

RadionuclidesMicroDisinfection
Byproducts

Inorganics

Energy Laboratories Inc  
2393 Salt Creek Highway                 
PO Box 247                               
Casper WY 82601

Donny Juarez
Ph. 307-235-0515
djuarez@energylab.com 
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